

St Mark's C of E School

Stafford Road, Shirley, Southampton SO15 5TE

Tel: 023 8077 2968

Email: info@st-marks-southampton.org.uk

Executive Headteacher: Mrs Stephanie Bryant

Head of School Primary: Mrs Lorraine Hoad

Head of School Secondary: Mr Ben Godber



DIOCESE of
WINCHESTER



ST.MARK'S CE SCHOOL
ONE SCHOOL - SERVING ALL - THROUGH EXCELLENCE

26th March 2025

Dear Parents / Carers,

Year 6 have been invited to see **The Easter Experience, Live!** at St James' Church on Friday 4th April. This is an immersive experience where children get to do a range of activities. The children will also get a drink and a hot cross bun too. The trip will be taking place in the afternoon and the children will be back by the end of the school day.

Due to the allergens present in the Hot Cross Buns, please complete the permission slip on the SCOPAY app to confirm if your child is able to eat either of them.

Yours Sincerely,

Year 6 Team

Dietary information for the hot cross buns that will be served:

Sainsbury's Hot Cross Buns x6



INGREDIENTS: Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Wheat Protein, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Mixed Fruit (Sultanas, Raisins, Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Water, Palm Stearin, Yeast, Dextrose, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Lecithins, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate, Sorbitan Monostearate; Palm Oil, Salt, Flavouring, Humectant: Glycerine; Colour: Tricalcium Citrate; Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators: Lactic Acid, Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid; Stabiliser: Guar Gum.

Sainsbury's Free From Fruity Hot Cross Buns x4



INGREDIENTS: Orange Soaked Mixed Fruit (30%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Water Concentrated Orange Juice), Water, Potato Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerol; Rice Starch, Bamboo Fibre, **Dried Egg White**, Psyllium Husk Powder, Stabilisers: Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum; Maize Starch, Raisin Juice Concentrate, Orange Peel (1.0%), Yeast, Salt, Cinnamon, Maize Flour, Flavouring.